
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:951
ANSWERED ON:04.03.2013
TWO LANE ALTERNATE ROUTE IN ASSAM 
Ajmal Shri Badruddin

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the present status of construction of two-lane alternate route between Barak Valley (Silchar) to Nellie near Guwahati-via-
Harangajao Turuk covering a length of 244.235km; 

(b) whether any meeting has been held recently in this regard; 

(c) if so, the details and outcome thereof; and 

(d) the time by which the said construction work is likely to be completed?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI SARVEY SATHYANARAYANA) 

(a) The proposal for construction of two-lane alternate route between Barak Valley (Silchar) to Nellie near Guwahati - via - Harangajao
Turuk was included under Phase 'B' of the Special Accelerated Road Development Programme for North East (SARDP-NE), which
has been approved for preparation of DPR only by the Government. The preparation of DPR for the road has been completed by
Assam PWD. 

(b)No Madam. 

(c)Does not arise. 

(d)The Government has not yet given approval for implementation of the project and it is too early to indicate the likely date of
completion. 
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